

T.P.(C) No. 46 OF 2002

ITEM No.33

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.46/2002

M. BHAGYALAKSHMI SHASTRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. VENKET SHASTRI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and substituted service)
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has now given the particulars of the newspaper. The application for substituted service is allowed. Registry to do the needful.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master