

2  
T.P.(C) No. 46 OF 2002  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.46 OF 2002@@  
CC

M. Bhagyalakshmi Shastri ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

M. Venket Shastri ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner and it is also represented that the parties have settled the matter. Learned counsel seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn. No costs.

.SP1

AA  
.....J. @@  
AA  
(SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI)@@  
AA  
.....J. @@  
AA  
(ASHOK BHAN) @@  
New Delhi, @@  
January 20, 2003. @@  
AA

.PA  
ITEM No.37 Court No. 3 SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.46/2002

M. BHAGYALAKSHMI SHASTRI Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. VENKET SHASTRI  
( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Chandrashekhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner and it is also represented that the parties have settled the matter. Learned counsel seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

No costs.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)